
GENERAL 170927

Ordinance  Fact Sheet

Brief Title Approval Deadline Reason

Construction agreement between Authorizing execution of an amendment to the construction

Kansas City and  Lee's Summit, MO agreement with Lee's Summit, Mo,

Details Roles and Responsibilities

Reason for Contract Sponsor

Public Works Department

Department 

or Programs

Affected Public Works Department

Recommended

Awardee

Contract

Compliance

Certification No

Obtained?

Discussion Opponents Groups or Individuals

N/A

Reason for Opposition

N/A

Responsibilities Design Engineering:

TranSystems

Inspections:

Lee's Summit Public Works

Construction or Project Management:

Lee's Summit Public Works

Service Monitoring:

Policy/Program Impact

Policy or Program

Emphasis 

Change XX No

Operational

Impact

Assessment

(Continued on reverse side)

Authorizing the Director of Public Works to enter into a Construction 

Agreement Amendment of $38,920.90 with the Lee's Summit, 

Missouri for the purpose of the completion of Lee's Summit Road 

improvements from Douglas Road to Gregory Boulevard.

This project is an agreement between Lee's Summit, MO and 

Kansas City, MO to complete roadway improvements along Lee's 

Summit Road. The work will included roadway base tilling and 

stabilization, concrete and asphalt pavement, enclosed storm 

sewers, pavement marking, signing, work zone traffic control, site 

restoration, erosion control and customer service interaction.

The City has requested additional items be constructed as part of 

this project, including sodding, pavement stabilization and signal 

upgrades.  Kansas City, MO is paying the cost to cover the 

expenses related to these improvements.

Lee's Summit oversaw the construction of these

improvements with Kansas City's input.

Ordinance Fact Sheet; Contract Amendment 100308 Contract Central



Details Finances

City's Estimate

of Cost $
This amendment authorizes an Amendment No. 1 with the City of Bid or Lowest Contract

Lee's Summit, MO for project no. 89008176. Proposal Data Cost Submitted $

 No .of Proposals Considered

Reason for rejecting lowest contract cost submitted

Contract Summary

Amount Ordinance 150949

Agreement $2,745,000.00 Other Bidders or

Amendment 1 $38,921.00 Contractors Considered

TOTAL $2,783,921.00 $

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Fund Sources

and Appropriation 18-3090-898501-B-89008176

Account Codes

For This

Contract

Source of 

Future

Operating Funds

Maximum Amount

of Proposed

AMENDMENT $

Amount of 

Contingency $

Estimated Duration of Contract: Engineering &

Administration $

Fact Sheet Prepared by: Date: TOTAL $

Chad Thompson 10/24/2017

Project Manager Council Committee Actions

Reviewed by: Date: Do  Pass

Jeff Martin

City Engineer Do Pass (as amended)

Reference Numbers: Committee Sub.

Project Number 89008176

Ordinance Fact Sheet; Contract Amendment 100308 Contract Central



Authorizing execution of an amendment to the construction

Yes

Yes

(Continued on reverse side)

Ordinance Fact Sheet; Contract Amendment 100308 Contract Central



Reason for rejecting lowest contract cost submitted

Contract Costs

Submitted

38,921                    

-                         

38,921                    

Hold

W/o Recommendation

Do Not Pass

Ordinance Fact Sheet; Contract Amendment 100308 Contract Central


